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Extra Strong Steering 
Column & Chassis

Contemporary 

Front Look

Comfortable 

Driver Cabin

Additional 

Luggage 
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Authorised Dealer:

PIAGGIO VEHICLES PRIVATE LIMITED 
8th Floor, Sky One, Kalyani Nagar, Pune – 411 006

Tel.: 020 - 6749 2800 | www.piaggio.co.in

Please note that the images and technical specifications shown in 
the chart may showcase accessories and equipment which are not 
part of the standard fitment. Piaggio reserves the rights to alter the 
technical specifications and features without prior notice.

Specifications are subject to improvements / changes.
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Apé Auto DXL BS VI: Technical Specifications
Engine

Type

Displacement 

Max Power
Max Torque

Transmission
Clutch Type

Gear Box

Gears
Suspension

Front

Rear

Steering
Steering

Brake & Tyre

Brake
Tyre

Electrical System
System Voltage

Battery Rating

Dimensions
Wheelbase

Overall Width
Overall Length

Overall Height

Minimum Ground Clearance
Weight

GVW 
Kerb Weight

Seating Capacity

Performance
Maximum Gradeability

12V DC 

50 Ah

Fuel Tank Capacity

Max Speed

Water Cooled Engine

599 cc
7 kW (9.39 hp) @ 3600 rpm 

23.5 Nm @ 2200 rpm

Multi Disc Wet Type

Constant Mesh
5 Forward, 1 Reverse

Hydraulic Telescopic Shock Absorber
With Helical Compression Spring with Dampener

Hydraulic Telescopic Shock Absorber
With Rubber Compression Spring with Dampener

Handle Bar Type

Drum Brake Hydraulically Actuated Internal Expanding Shoe Type

4.50 - 10, 8 PR 

Diesel

2100 mm

1465 mm

3140 mm

1950 mm

23.80%

10 ltrs

60 km/h

240 mm

806 kg

506 kg

Driver + 3

Higher Torque


