





XXL SAWARI XXL XAMAI XXL PEHCHAAN





Powerful Engine



5+1
Gear Box
Smooth Driving
Experience



Long Life
Aluminium Clutch
30,000 kms



Higher Power & Gradeability





Apé Auto DXL BS VI: Technical Specifications

Engine	Diesel
Туре	Water Cooled Engine
Displacement	599 cc
Max Power	7 kW (9.39 hp) @ 3600 rpm
Max Torque	23.5 Nm @ 2200 rpm
Transmission	
Clutch Type	Multi Disc Wet Type
Gear Box	Constant Mesh
Gears	5 Forward, 1 Reverse
Suspension	
Front	Hydraulic Telescopic Shock Absorber With Helical Compression Spring with Dampener
Rear	Hydraulic Telescopic Shock Absorber With Rubber Compression Spring with Dampener
Steering	
Steering	Handle Bar Type
Brake & Tyre	
Brake	Drum Brake Hydraulically Actuated Internal Expanding Shoe Type
Tyre	4.50 - 10, 8 PR
Electrical System	
System Voltage	12V DC
Battery Rating	50 Ah
Dimensions	
Wheelbase	2100 mm
Overall Width	1465 mm
Overall Length	3140 mm
Overall Height	1950 mm
Minimum Ground Clearance	240 mm
Weight	
GVW	806 kg
Kerb Weight	506 kg
Seating Capacity	Driver + 3
Performance	
Maximum Gradeability	23.80%
Fuel Tank Capacity	10 ltrs
Max Speed	60 km/h





PIAGGIO VEHICLES PRIVATE LIMITED

8th Floor, Sky One, Kalyani Nagar, Pune – 411 006 Tel.: 020 - 6749 2800 | www.piaggio.co.in

Please note that the images and technical specifications shown in the chart may showcase accessories and equipment which are not part of the standard fitment. Piaggio reserves the rights to alter the technical specifications and features without prior notice.

Specifications are subject to improvements / changes.

